OSF BH Grant List 2006 SOCiCtyOFEEQ / Z?\T(;jrcno drustvo

Bosnia & Herzegovina Bosna i Hercegovina
Program Grantee Project Amount USD
Roma NGO "Sretni Romi (Happy Roma)", Tuzla Active Participation of Roma in Social Trends S 6.456,00
Roma NGO "Eurorom", Tuzla Raising Awareness about Gender Equality S 6.287,00
Roma NGO "Youth Roma Initiative " Kakanj Roma Resource Center for Sarajevo and Zenica-Doboj Cantons S 10.434,00
Roma Roma Association "ROM", Zivinice Roma Resource Center for Tuzla Region S 11.105,00
Roma Independent Roma Organization - Kakanj Roma Children’s Club S 5.317,00
Roma Dejan Milkuni¢ Scholarship for the study at the Graz Music Academy S 10.111,00
Roma Association "Bahtalo 110", Banoviéi Education of Roma and Preservation of Tradition and Culture S 6.077,00
Roma Association "Romas", Sarajevo Integration of Roma Youth in Society S 3.855,00
Roma NGO. "Be my Friend" Capacity Strengthening of Roma NGO Sector S 34.729,00
Roma Association "Romalen", Kakanj Cutting, sewing and knitting course S 6.469,00
Roma Roma Association "Put Roma (Road of Roma)", Vitez Media Promotion of Roma Tradition, Culture, and Customs S 5.021,00
Roma NGO Be my Friend Our Vote has Value S 32.367,00
Roma NGO "Rom", Zivinice Domestic Violence in Roma Families S 6.260,00
Roma Roma Association "Poljice", Poljice With Education towards Rights S 5.350,00
Roma Association of Citizens "Romano Centro", Zenica Wrenched from Oblivion S 6.431,00
Roma NGO "Eurorom", Tuzla Support for preparation of doctoral dissertation S 3.276,00
Roma Roma Association "Bahtale", Travnik Support for education of Roma children S 4.586,00
Roma Association of Citizens "Youth Roma Initiative-Be my Friend”, Visoko Support to children with special needs in the Visoko Municipality S 5.785,00
Roma NGO "Youth Roma Initiative " Kakanj Equality for Roma Women S 6.423,00
Roma Association of Citizens “Education Builds B&H” With Education towards the Future S 48.628,00
Roma Council of Roma of FBiH Social research S 13.917,00
Roma Association of Roma Women "Zavidoviéi", Zavidovici Improving Quality of Life in Roma Settlements S 5.429,00
Roma Association “Bolja buduénost (Better Future)", Tuzla Your Vote for your own Good S 6.371,00
Roma Public Company "Komunalno", Kiseljak Water-supply for Roma community S 9.615,00
Roma NGO "Rom", Zivinice Support to Education S 1.183,00
Roma Roma Association "Rom", Biha¢ With Knowledge towards Better Life S 3.006,00
Subtotal: S 264.488,00
Civil Society Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies Academy for Political Excellence S 16.667,00
Civil Society OSF B&H project Democracy Assesment S 56.985,00
Civil Society ACIPS of University in Sarajevo ACIPS Center for Policy Research S 84.076,00
Civil Society Youth Information Agency Active Youth — towards Sustainability S 53.116,00
Civil Society OSF B&H project Pulsdemokratije (www.pulsdemokratije.net) S 58.581,00
Civil Society ACIPS of University in Sarajevo European Movement S 5.425,00
Civil Society PEN International Public Expression and Challenges of Politics S 10.503,00
Civil Society Youth Information Agency Youth and Elections S 123.666,00
Civil Society Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo Civil Society Indicators S 24.107,00
Civil Society Sarajevo Center for Contemporary Arts Searching for Lost Identity S 52.245,00
Civil Society ACIPS of University in Sarajevo Association “European Movement” S 9.128,00
Subtotal: S 494.499,00



East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
Subtotal:

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Subtotal:
Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Local Governance
Subtotal:

Masa Hils¢in-Dervisevic¢ and Lejla Kapetanovi¢
Dusanka Duki¢

Vesna Travljanin and Reuf Bajrovic¢

Tija Memisevi¢, Mila Crnogorac and Adisa Ahatovi¢

Association Alumni of the Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies

Association Alumni of the Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies

Center of Urban Ideas, Tuzla

Olivera Simi¢

Tamara Smidling and Elvir Buliman
Center "Women to Women", Sarajevo
Adis Arapovié¢

Center for Humane Politics, Doboj
GTZ, Sarajevo

Jelena Miovci¢

Media Centar - Sarajevo

Humanitarian Organisation "Partner", Banja Luka
Snezana Misi¢

Association of Citizens "DON", Prijedor

Human Rights Center - Mostar

Law School, University of Banja Luka

Center for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of FB&H
Association of Decertified Police Officers of FB&H
Center for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of RS
Law School, University of Sarajevo

CIPS of University of Sarajevo

"Denameda", Ltd. Sarajevo

Transparency International B&H

Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo
Balkan Investigative Reporting Network, Sarajevo
OSF B&H project

Human Rights Center - Mostar

OSF B&H project

OSF B&H project

OSF B&H project

EDA (Development Agency), Banja Luka
OSF B&H project

CCl, Tuzla

EDA (Development Agency), Banja Luka

Be Fine On-Line

Butterfly Children - Treatment of Children with Rare Diseases
Effective Cooperation among Local Authorities: Pro-active Approach
Exchange of Experiences and Good Practices

Trust-Building Initiative for the European Union

Trust-Building Initiative for the European Union

Strengthening of Civil Society in B&H through Education
Young Women Lawyers for Change

Tools to improve Inter-ethnic Relations

From Different to Equal: Mainstreaming Gender Studies
Facilitating Western Balkans Civil Society Networking
Pre-Electoral Promises and Governing in B&H

Wake Up!

Policy Reform in Local Development - Local Development Agents
Sarajevske sveske (Sarajevo Notebooks)

Learning about Social Services for Persons with Disabilities
Networking for Good Urban Governance

Together, not next to each other — Building of NGO Sector

Clinical Legal Education

Clinical Legal Education

Seminar “Ethics and Case-law”

Enforcement of rights to a fair trial and effective remedy
Seminar “Ethics and Case-law”

Clinical Legal Education

MA Course - War Crimes, Genicide, and Memories

Most Expensive Square Kilometer in the World

NIS 2007 — towards the National Anti-Corruption Strategy in B&H
Transparency in Public Institutions of B&H

Transitional Justice in B&H — Media and Civil Society
Constitutional Reforms

Right to Affect
NIS Follow Up

Crime and Punishment — Prosecution of War Crimes committed in B&H before ICTY

Models of Local Self-government in B&H

PSFP

Citizens Participation in Decision Making

Introduction of Common European Standards and Methods

wv vV

R R VRV Y Y ¥ Y RV RV RV S Y LV ¥ SV R S LRV RV ARV N V. P L 7 ST SRy SRV, Sy G PP 7, L 7, SV, SN

197,00
792,00
1.771,00
1.809,00

15.974,00

4.618,00

973,00
391,00
524,00
1.467,00
7.975,00
6.550,00
804,00
20.100,00
11.675,00
487,00
3.747,00
3.200,00
83.054,00
24.928,00
10.099,00
13.518,00
3.714,00
12.857,00
21.626,00
30.335,00
15.033,00
6.665,00
13.285,00
64.888,00
19.957,00
16.261,00
10.436,00
14.498,00

16.832,00

294.932,00
60.704,00
20.849,00
53.342,00
99.926,00

234.821,00



Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Subtotal:
Other projects
Other projects
Other projects
Subtotal:
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Subtotal:
Gender
Subtotal:

Step by Step
Subtotal:
PDFP
Subtotal:
Early Warnin Sys
Subtotal:
Youth

Youth

Youth
Subtotal:

Samir Canovic
Spahic Edina

Kapetanovic Pamela

European Cultural Foundation
MIT Center
East-West Center, Sarajevo

Faculty of Philosophy Of University in Sarajevo
Student Resource Center, Sarajevo

Student Resource Center, Sarajevo

OSF B&H project

FONDEKO, Sarajevo

World University Center of BiH, Sarajevo

OSF B&H project

CEPOS, Sarajevo

International Association “Interactive open Schools”

Center "Women and Society"- Sarajevo
Center for Educational Initiatives, Sarajevo
OSF BH Operational

UNDP

Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo

Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo
Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo

Participation in Salzburg Seminars
Participation in Salzburg Seminars
Participation in Salzburg Seminars
Participation in Salzburg Seminars

Balkan Incentive Fund for Culture
Participation at the Conference
Support to Performance FAUST

Xl World Congress of Comparative Education Societies
Scholarship Programs’ Annual Conference

Support for the activities of SRC in 2006.

Educational Management Capacity Strengthening

We keep going

NPCS for EU Program Framework

Stipends 1 and 2

Research of public opinion on Education

Development of Inclusive Schools through Local Capacity Building

Institutional Support to the Centre for 2006

Support to Center's Activities

Social Values Development Program

Early Warnin System in BH

Liberal Democracy through Debate without Borders

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

385,00
605,00
2.854,00
682,00
4.526,00
10.497,00
652,00
8.974,00
20.123,00
12.700,00
2.328,00
19.614,00
2.984,00
11.414,00
38.947,00
39.852,00
20.984,00
47.721,00
196.544,00
77.011,00
77.011,00
31.525,00
31.525,00
202.401,00
202.401,00
78.891,00
78.891,00
21.781,00
23.515,00
29.529,00
74.825,00

$___2.057.640,00



	Sheet1

