OSF BH Grant List 2006



Program	Grantee	Project	A	mount USD
Roma	NGO "Sretni Romi (Happy Roma)", Tuzla	Active Participation of Roma in Social Trends	\$	6.456,00
Roma	NGO "Eurorom", Tuzla	Raising Awareness about Gender Equality	\$	6.287,00
Roma	NGO "Youth Roma Initiative " Kakanj	Roma Resource Center for Sarajevo and Zenica-Doboj Cantons	\$	10.434,00
Roma	Roma Association "ROM", Živinice	Roma Resource Center for Tuzla Region	\$	11.105,00
Roma	Independent Roma Organization - Kakanj	Roma Children's Club	\$	5.317,00
Roma	Dejan Milkunić	Scholarship for the study at the Graz Music Academy	\$	10.111,00
Roma	Association "Bahtalo Ilo", Banovići	Education of Roma and Preservation of Tradition and Culture	\$	6.077,00
Roma	Association "Romas", Sarajevo	Integration of Roma Youth in Society	\$	3.855,00
Roma	NGO. "Be my Friend"	Capacity Strengthening of Roma NGO Sector	\$	34.729,00
Roma	Association "Romalen", Kakanj	Cutting, sewing and knitting course	\$	6.469,00
Roma	Roma Association "Put Roma (Road of Roma)", Vitez	Media Promotion of Roma Tradition, Culture, and Customs	\$	5.021,00
Roma	NGO Be my Friend	Our Vote has Value	\$	32.367,00
Roma	NGO "Rom", Živinice	Domestic Violence in Roma Families	\$	6.260,00
Roma	Roma Association "Poljice", Poljice	With Education towards Rights	\$	5.350,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Romano Centro", Zenica	Wrenched from Oblivion	\$	6.431,00
Roma	NGO "Eurorom", Tuzla	Support for preparation of doctoral dissertation	\$	3.276,00
Roma	Roma Association "Bahtale", Travnik	Support for education of Roma children	\$	4.586,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Youth Roma Initiative-Be my Friend", Visoko	Support to children with special needs in the Visoko Municipality	\$	5.785,00
Roma	NGO "Youth Roma Initiative " Kakanj	Equality for Roma Women	\$	6.423,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Education Builds B&H"	With Education towards the Future	\$	48.628,00
Roma	Council of Roma of FBiH	Social research	\$	13.917,00
Roma	Association of Roma Women "Zavidovići", Zavidovići	Improving Quality of Life in Roma Settlements	\$	5.429,00
Roma	Association "Bolja budućnost (Better Future)", Tuzla	Your Vote for your own Good	\$	6.371,00
Roma	Public Company "Komunalno", Kiseljak	Water-supply for Roma community	\$	9.615,00
Roma	NGO "Rom", Zivinice	Support to Education	\$	1.183,00
Roma	Roma Association "Rom", Bihać	With Knowledge towards Better Life	\$	3.006,00
Subtotal:			\$	264.488,00
Civil Society	Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies	Academy for Political Excellence	\$	16.667,00
Civil Society	OSF B&H project	Democracy Assesment	\$	56.985,00
Civil Society	ACIPS of University in Sarajevo	ACIPS Center for Policy Research	\$	84.076,00
Civil Society	Youth Information Agency	Active Youth – towards Sustainability	\$	53.116,00
Civil Society	OSF B&H project	Pulsdemokratije (www.pulsdemokratije.net)	\$	58.581,00
Civil Society	ACIPS of University in Sarajevo	European Movement	\$	5.425,00
Civil Society	PEN International	Public Expression and Challenges of Politics	\$	10.503,00
Civil Society	Youth Information Agency	Youth and Elections	\$	123.666,00
Civil Society	Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo	Civil Society Indicators	\$	24.107,00
Civil Society	Sarajevo Center for Contemporary Arts	Searching for Lost Identity	\$	52.245,00
Civil Society	ACIPS of University in Sarajevo	Association "European Movement"	\$	9.128,00
Subtotal:			\$	494.499,00

East-East:BBP	Masa Hilščin-Dervišević and Lejla Kapetanović	Be Fine On-Line	\$	197,00
East-East:BBP	Dušanka Dukić	Butterfly Children - Treatment of Children with Rare Diseases	\$	792,00
East-East:BBP	Vesna Travljanin and Reuf Bajrović	Effective Cooperation among Local Authorities: Pro-active Approach	\$	1.771,00
East-East:BBP	Tija Memišević, Mila Crnogorac and Adisa Ahatović	Exchange of Experiences and Good Practices	\$	1.809,00
East-East:BBP	Association Alumni of the Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies	Trust-Building Initiative for the European Union	\$	15.974,00
East-East:BBP	Association Alumni of the Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies	Trust-Building Initiative for the European Union	\$	4.618,00
East-East:BBP	Center of Urban Ideas, Tuzla	Strengthening of Civil Society in B&H through Education	\$	973,00
East-East:BBP	Olivera Simić	Young Women Lawyers for Change	\$	391,00
East-East:BBP	Tamara Šmidling and Elvir Đuliman	Tools to improve Inter-ethnic Relations	\$	524,00
East-East:BBP	Center "Women to Women", Sarajevo	From Different to Equal: Mainstreaming Gender Studies	\$	1.467,00
East-East:BBP	Adis Arapović	Facilitating Western Balkans Civil Society Networking	\$	7.975,00
East-East:BBP	Center for Humane Politics, Doboj	Pre-Electoral Promises and Governing in B&H	\$	6.550,00
East-East:BBP	GTZ, Sarajevo	Wake Up!	\$	804,00
East-East:BBP	Jelena Miovčić	Policy Reform in Local Development - Local Development Agents	\$	20.100,00
East-East:BBP	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Sarajevske sveske (Sarajevo Notebooks)	Ś	11.675,00
East-East:BBP	Humanitarian Organisation "Partner", Banja Luka	Learning about Social Services for Persons with Disabilities	\$	487,00
East-East:BBP	Snežana Mišić	Networking for Good Urban Governance	\$	3.747,00
East-East:BBP	Association of Citizens "DON", Prijedor	Together, not next to each other – Building of NGO Sector	\$	3.200,00
Subtotal:	, isossiation of different point, injector	- Specificity floor to cook outside Salidaning of the Section	Ś	83.054,00
Law	Human Rights Center - Mostar	Clinical Legal Education	\$	24.928,00
Law	Law School, University of Banja Luka	Clinical Legal Education	\$	10.099,00
Law	Center for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of FB&H	Seminar "Ethics and Case-law"	\$	13.518,00
Law	Association of Decertified Police Officers of FB&H	Enforcement of rights to a fair trial and effective remedy	\$	3.714,00
Law	Center for Judicial and Prosecutorial Training of RS	Seminar "Ethics and Case-law"	\$	12.857,00
Law	Law School, University of Sarajevo	Clinical Legal Education	\$	21.626,00
Law	CIPS of University of Sarajevo	MA Course - War Crimes, Genicide, and Memories	\$	30.335,00
Law	"Denameda", Ltd. Sarajevo	Most Expensive Square Kilometer in the World	\$	15.033,00
Law	Transparency International B&H	NIS 2007 – towards the National Anti-Corruption Strategy in B&H	\$	6.665,00
Law	Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo	Transparency in Public Institutions of B&H	\$	13.285,00
Law	Balkan Investigative Reporting Network, Sarajevo	Transitional Justice in B&H – Media and Civil Society	\$	64.888,00
Law	OSF B&H project	Constitutional Reforms	\$	19.957,00
Law	Human Rights Center - Mostar		\$	16.261,00
Law	OSF B&H project	Right to Affect	\$	10.436,00
Law	OSF B&H project	NIS Follow Up	\$	14.498,00
Law	OSF B&H project	Crime and Punishment – Prosecution of War Crimes committed in B&H before ICTY	\$	16.832,00
Subtotal:			Ś	294.932,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency), Banja Luka	Models of Local Self-government in B&H	\$	60.704,00
Local Governance	OSF B&H project	PSFP	\$	20.849,00
Local Governance	CCI, Tuzla	Citizens Participation in Decision Making	\$	53.342,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency), Banja Luka	Introduction of Common European Standards and Methods	\$	99.926,00
Subtotal:	/	,	Ś	234.821,00

Medical	Samir Canovic	Participation in Salzburg Seminars	\$ 385,00
Medical	Spahic Edina	Participation in Salzburg Seminars	\$ 605,00
Medical		Participation in Salzburg Seminars	\$ 2.854,00
Medical	Kapetanovic Pamela	Participation in Salzburg Seminars	\$ 682,00
Subtotal:			\$ 4.526,00
Other projects	European Cultural Foundation	Balkan Incentive Fund for Culture	\$ 10.497,00
Other projects	MIT Center	Participation at the Conference	\$ 652,00
Other projects	East-West Center, Sarajevo	Support to Performance FAUST	\$ 8.974,00
Subtotal:			\$ 20.123,00
Education	Faculty of Philosophy Of University in Sarajevo	XIII World Congress of Comparative Education Societies	\$ 12.700,00
Education	Student Resource Center, Sarajevo	Scholarship Programs' Annual Conference	\$ 2.328,00
Education	Student Resource Center, Sarajevo	Support for the activities of SRC in 2006.	\$ 19.614,00
Education	OSF B&H project	Educational Management Capacity Strengthening	\$ 2.984,00
Education	FONDEKO, Sarajevo	We keep going	\$ 11.414,00
Education	World University Center of BiH, Sarajevo	NPCS for EU Program Framework	\$ 38.947,00
Education	OSF B&H project	Stipends 1 and 2	\$ 39.852,00
Education	CEPOS, Sarajevo	Research of public opinion on Education	\$ 20.984,00
Education	International Association "Interactive open Schools"	Development of Inclusive Schools through Local Capacity Building	\$ 47.721,00
Subtotal:			\$ 196.544,00
Gender	Center "Women and Society"- Sarajevo	Institutional Support to the Centre for 2006	\$ 77.011,00
Subtotal:			\$ 77.011,00
Step by Step	Center for Educational Initiatives, Sarajevo	Support to Center's Activities	\$ 31.525,00
Subtotal:			\$ 31.525,00
PDFP	OSF BH Operational	Social Values Development Program	\$ 202.401,00
Subtotal:			\$ 202.401,00
Early Warnin Sys	UNDP	Early Warnin System in BH	\$ 78.891,00
Subtotal:			\$ 78.891,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo	Liberal Democracy through Debate without Borders	\$ 21.781,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo		\$ 23.515,00
Youth	Center for Culture of Dialogue, Sarajevo		\$ 29.529,00
Subtotal:			\$ 74.825,00
Total			\$ 2.057.640,00